ľ

RECO

08-02-1999

T

502-008759-US(PAR)

101107340

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Framatome Connectors France	Name: Framatome Connectors International
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Framatome Connectors International Address: Tour Framatome 1 place de la Coupole
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: 92400 Courbevoie State: ZIP Code: Country: France
Execution Date: June 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers atta 	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: l
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement And Simulation	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.	
Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing S	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2
Page 1 of 1.	
Express Mail No. EL336859681US 98 115591 88	

ASSIGNMENT OF THE PRIORITY RIGHT

C2166

The undersigned:

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS FRANCE

do hereby declare to assign the priority right of the French patent application

Number:

FR 98/09419

filed: July 23, 1998

Title

« BOITIER

DE

CONNECTEUR

POUR

CABLES

COAXIAUX.»

to

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS INTERNATIONAL TOUR FRAMATOME 1 place de la Coupole 92400 COURBEVOIE

FRANCE

in order to apply for and obtain a patent for this invention in any country other than France.

Place of COURBEVOIE FRANCE

Date: June 14, 1999

For FRAMATOME CONNECTORS **FRANCE**

For

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS

INTERNATIONAL

P. REBARDEAU Deputy General Manager of FC FRANCE

Philippe ANGLARET resident & CEO of FCI

> PATENT REEL: 010128 FRAME: 0415